10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

1st Session of the 55th Legislature (2015)

SENATE BILL 722 By: Griffin

AS INTRODUCED

An Act relating to crimes and punishments; repealing
which

21 0.S. 2011, Sections 779, 780, 1120 and 1122,

relate to imputing unchastity to females and
seduction; and providing an effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. REPEALER 21 0.S. 2011, Section
repealed.

SECTION 2. REPEALER 21 0.5. 2011, Section
repealed.

SECTION 3. REPEALER 21 0.S. 2011, Section

hereby repealed.
SECTION 4. REPEALER 21 0.S. 2011, Section

hereby repealed.

779,

780,

1120,

1122,

SECTION 5. This act shall become effective November 1,

55-1-262 TEK 1/22/2015 8:29:41 PM

Reg. No. 262

is hereby

is hereby

is

is

2015.

Page 1




