1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	1st Session of the 55th Legislature (2015)
3	SENATE BILL 722 By: Griffin
4	
5	
6	AS INTRODUCED
7	An Act relating to crimes and punishments; repealing
8	21 O.S. 2011, Sections 779, 780, 1120 and 1122, which relate to imputing unchastity to females and
9	seduction; and providing an effective date.
10	
11	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
12	SECTION 1. REPEALER 21 O.S. 2011, Section 779, is hereby
13	repealed.
14	SECTION 2. REPEALER 21 O.S. 2011, Section 780, is hereby
15	repealed.
16	SECTION 3. REPEALER 21 O.S. 2011, Section 1120, is
17	hereby repealed.
18	SECTION 4. REPEALER 21 O.S. 2011, Section 1122, is
19	hereby repealed.
20	SECTION 5. This act shall become effective November 1, 2015.
21	
22	55-1-262 TEK 1/22/2015 8:29:41 PM
23	1/22/2013 0.23.41 FM
24	

Req. No. 262 Page 1